DOCKET NO. 01 1451-WS

COMMISSION ADJUST.
FOR REVENUE TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

P€R UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

3. DEPRECIATION (NET)

4. AMORTIZATION

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6. INCOME TAXES

7, TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

9. WATER RATE BASE

I O .  RATE OF RETURN

$240,661

143,865

57,252

0

26,750

- 0

$227,867

$1 2,794

$228,808

5.59%

$1,223 $241,884

0 143,865

(20,477) 36,775

0 0

(2,311) 24,439

0

$205,079

$36,805

$192,901

- - 0

($22,788)

19.08%

j$I6,1391
-6.67%

0

0

0

(726)

- 0

1$726)

$225,745

143,865

36,775

0

23,712

0

$204,352

-

$21,393

$192,901

11.09%

I

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1449-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 011451-WS
PAGE 3 8

PLANTATION BAY UTILITY CO.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/3?/01-Refund Index & PT
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 2-F
DOCKET NO. 01 1451 -WS

COMMISSION ADJUST.
FOR REVENUE TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$1 57,273 $2,148 $1 59,421 $8,693 $168,114
5.45%

98,374 0 98,374 0 98,374

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 13,509 1,427 14,936 0 14,936

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 22,997 (1,607) 21,390 39 1 21,781

0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $4 34,880 f$180) $1 34,900 $39 1 $1 35,091

- 0 - 0 - 0 - 6. INCOME TAXES - 0

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) $22,393 $24,721 $33,022

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $89,944 $297,768 $297,768

I O .  RATE OF RETURN 24.90% 8.30% I I .09%

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1449-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 011451-WS
PAGE 39

PLANTATION SAY UTILITY CO.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/0I-Refund lndx & PT
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
To adjust per audit

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
I .  Proforma Plant Depreciation Expense
2. To reflect Depreciation Expense per 25-30.140 FAC.
3. Depreciation Expense on Non-used and useful plant

[…]

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE NO. 3-D
DOCKET NO. 01 1451 -WS

BALANCE
SPECIFIC BEFORE PRORATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTE
CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMMISSION TOTAL COST COST

$1,000
(2,62 5,5 64)

0
0

($2,624,564)

2,531,000

0

16,667

{$76,897)

$0 $1,000
93,564 (2,53 2,000)

0
2,531,000 2,531,000

$2,624,564 0 866,087

(2,531,000) 0 0

0 0 0

0 - 0

$93,564 $1 6,667 $866,087

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

866,087 98.1 1 %

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

16,667 1.89%

$882,754 100.00%

LOW

1O.27%
1 0. I 9%

11.27% 11.069

0.00% 0.009

0.00% 0.004

0.119 6.00%

11.179

HIGH

12.27%
I 2. I 5%

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1449-PA7I-WS
DOCKET NO. 011451-WS
PAGE 4 4

PLANTATION BAY UTILITY CO.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01 -Interim Period
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-E
DOCKET NO. 011451-WS

COMMISSION ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$240,661 $1,223 $241,084 $26,936 $268,820
11.14%

143,865 0 143,865 0 143,865

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 57,252 (9,754) 47,498 0 47,498

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

25,878 5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 26,750 (2,084) 24,666 1,212

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 I 0 - 0 - 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $227.867

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) $1 2,794

9. WATER RATE BASE $228,808

10. RATE OF RETURN 5.59%

l$11,8381 $216,029

$25,855

$461,765

5.60% =

$1,212 921 7,241

351,579

$461,765

1 I .  1 7 Yo

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1449-PA?-WS
DOCKET NO. 011451-WS
PAGE 4 5

PLANTATION BAY UTILITY CO.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01 -Interim Period
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3- f
DOCKET NO. 01 1451 -WS

COMMISSION ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $1 57,273 $2,148 $1 59,421 $31,496 $1 90,917
19.76%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 98,374 0 98,374 0 98,374

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 13,509 9,202 22,71 I 0 22,71 I

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 22,997 UY607) 21,390 1,417 22,808

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $1 34,880 $7,595 $142,475 $1,4f 7 $1 43,893

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE

10. RATE OF RETURN

$22,393

$8 9,944

24.90%

$1 6,946

$420,989

4.03%

$47,024

$420,989

i 1 .17%

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1449-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 011451-WS
PAGE 4 6

PLANTATION BAY UTILITY CO.
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31 101 -Interim Period
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

To adjust per audit

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
1.Proforma Plant Depreciation Expense
2.To reflect Depreciation Expense per 25-30.140 FAC.